BID EVALUATION REPORT

0l Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director Food Karachi Region

02 Tender Reference No: No: A/CIF-1)Tender/ 200 3-1/20 137225 dated 14-05-2013

03 Tender Description /Name of | Transportation of Wheat from Various Districts of interior Sindh by open
Work / ltem Tender

04 Tender Published: SPPRA ID 1575212012 (Daily “Ummat™ dated 15-05-2013, Daily “Dawn”

dated 16-05-2013 & Daily “Kawish” dated 16-05-2013,

(15 Total Bid Documents Sold 72

06 Total Bids Received 31

08 Technical Bid Opening Date | 31-05-2013
(if applicable)
09 No of Bids Technically al
qualified (if applicable)
1O Bidis) Rejected NIL
11 | Financial Bid opening date | 31-05-2013
| 2
12, Bid Evaluation Report
[ | Runking m T
Cost of lerms Reasony of
SN affered by ciimated | Comparison with | acceptance /
o MName of Firm ol Bidder the Bidder enst Estimated Cost rejection Kemnrks
4 {Approximute
0 1 2 3 in M. Tons) 5
42,008
I | Mis Hasan & Co (Distwict Jacobabad & Shikarpur) 15000 R0, 000,000
30000
2| M= Hassn & Co (District Larkana) 15500 (Fs A6, 500,000
55,000
03 | mis Noorani Traders (District Sanghar) 10377 (R AT0LT3,500)
50,000
04 | Mis Muhammad Asim (District B Feroze) 04 59 (Rs.474, 45,000)
i 50,000
05 | Mss Nuor Rice Mills (Distriet 8 Benaziruhail) G4 () {255 (0 000 )
20,060
U6 | Mis Golden Transport Cantractor (PRC Bolhur) 83060 (Rs. 167,38,000)
800,500
07 | M5 Kohisar Enterprise (istrict Khirpue) T el (Hs 548 85,000
30,000
08 | ws Ghulam Haider & Co (District Ghioki) 128 50 [P 386, 70000}
20,000
09 | M Chandka Enterprise (District Dadu) 125 80 (Bs 251 ,60,000)
| |

DEPUTY g; RECTOR FOOD

KARACHI REGION/CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE




EVALUATION REPORT ON_TENDER PROCEEDINGS HELD ON 31-03-201
2.00 P.M FOR TRANSPORTATION OF WHEAT FROM VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF
INTERIOR SINDH TO KARACHI FOR THE PERIOD UP TO 28-02-2014

The Regional Directorate of Food, Karachi / Procuring Agency invited bids
from the interested parties for transportation of wheat from various Districts of interior Sindh
1o Karachi for the period with effect from 1-6-2013 to 28-02-2014, vide this office Tender
Notice NO: A/C (F-1) Tender-2013-14/2013/225 dated 14-05-2013. The Tender notice was
published in the Daily *Ummat™ dated 15-05-2013, “Dawn” dated 16-05-2013 and “Kawish”

dated 16-05-2013, also hoisting at Sindh Government website www.sindh.gov.pk.. The tender
was opened as per schedule date on 31-05-2013 at 2.00 p.m in the office of Deputy Director
Food Karachi.,

In all, 72 Tender Forms were issued by the Regional Directorate of Food
Karachi on ccount of transportation of wheat to the various interested parties/bidders but 22
partics were appeared and participated the bids.

Accordingly the tenders were opened by the Committee Members in presence of the
bidders/representatives.. As per comparative statement, prepared on spot duly signed by all
the Members of the Committee (copy enclosed), the partics appeared as lowest bidders for
transportation of wheat are shown as under in comparison with the rtes of last two years for

same Districts and work:-

% of |
Lowest Rate decrea
Rate increase | 5€ with
Name of Parly offered  Approv | Approv / the last
5.N | lowest bidders on 31- | ed Rate | ed Rate Decreas | year
Q 31-05-2013 District | 05-2013 | 2011-12 2012-13 e by(Rs).
1| 2 3 4 5 6 7(6-4) 8
Jaccbab
Hosan &Co ad 57%
1 | Prop Ishrat Fatma | /Shikarpur | 150.00 | 149.00 159.40 less %/
Haosan & Co
2 | Prop Ishrat Fatmia | Larkana 155.00 | 159.50 | 17000 less15/- |88%
Nograni Traders Less
3 | Prop Pesumal | Sanghar 103.77 | 115.00 12450 20/73 | 1646%
Muhammad Azim
Frop Muhammad 109.30 Less
4 | Azm M.Feroze 94,89 | 9777 14/41 3% |
Moor Rice Mills
Proo Munesr S.Benazira 106.00
5 | Shaikh | bad 99.00 | 94.73 Less 7/- | 66 %
Golden Transpart | PRC Less
é | Cont: Prop Haresh | Bolhari 83.69 | 80.00 B7.00  3/31 38 %
/| Kohisar Enferprise | Khairpur 109.77 | 12195 | 13277 less23/- | 173%
Ghulam Haoider &
Co Prop Ghulam 140,70 Less
B | Haider Ghotki 128.90 | 130,00 ; 11/80 4%
| Chandka
Enterprise Prop 141.20 Less
? | Nowab All Cadu 125.80 | 129.77 15/40 108 %




Given the above, it reveals that the rates offered by the parties are less than the
approved rates of last year. The Committee have also serutinized the documents provided by
the lowest bidder viz Bank Statement, NTN, Company Profile, etc and found in order as per
requirement. As such the Committee is of the view that the rates offered by the lowest bidders
for transportation of wheat from various Districts of interior Sindh to Godowns of Karachi,
being reasonable, may be approved by the Competent Authority subject to the fulfillment of

all codal formalities TOR and agreement to be signed in the matter.

(5.Zulfigar Ali Shah)
Assistant Accounts Officer Food f,.-"" - N,
{Member) Fi \
™ p—y
R O ARAUAR RVAAAR A ~
(Ali Bakhgh \ L_MN}M mrl!k\h‘ )
Assistant Direetor Food Karachi Budget & Accdunts offieer
(Member) Directorate of Faod. Karach

.

& r— 7
{Muhammed({lghal Qureshi) ( Ghulam%?gah}

Section Officer (Budget) Deputy Director Food Karachi
Services & Gen Administration Karachi Region
Department Karachi (Member) {Chairman)




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RATES OFFERED BY THE PARTIES FOR

TRANSPORTATION / LABOUR WORK OF INDIGENOUS WHEAT FROM VARIOUS

DISTRICT OF INTERIOR SINDH TO KARACHI (TENDER FOR THE YEAR 2013-14).

Date of Submission: 31-05-2013

Dated of Opening: 31-0%-2013

5. Bolhari . m_._” ._m_nn_u.m ksoye
No. Name of Parties Dadu (PRC) Ghotki Khairpur | N. Feroze | Benazirab | Larkana | / Shikar | Sanghar
ad pur
1 |Mehran T. Contractor 148.50 - 136.00 - = 108.80 = = -
2 =Muhammad Anwar . = 134.70 = - - - 170.00 =
3 |N.R. Traders - - 127.86 127.86 117.86 167.86 - 124.50
4 |Anees Ahmed - - = - - = - = 118.00
3 |Sur Subz Enterprises = 89.00 = 127.70 114.00 - =
& |Muhammad Hashim Soomra - - - 121.00 = - - 115.99
7 |Vedani Enterprises - z - - 118.00 168.69 -
8 |Golden T. Contractor 159.00| / 83.69 = = - - = 123.69
g9 |Abdullah Khan Lakhair - - - 117.77 = 5 = - -
10 |Adnan - - - - - - -
11 |Ch. Zafer Co. - = = _— - - =
12 |Noor Rice Mill - - : - -l (ss.00 - 107.77
13 |Assomal = - 142.69 - - - -
14 |Chandka Enterprises 7~ 125.80 90.00) 129.80 - - - - -
15 |Sharjah Trading Co. z 112,00 -l 1010l 170.00 - 112.00
16 |Kohisar Enterprises - 89.77 137.77 qﬁ.WI.’H‘_ 103.77 5 emenn. e -
17 |Hassan & Co. - = < -|  103.50 -| (155.00) C150.00) -
18 |Noorani Traders 127.77 - + R 99.77 - T (103.77
19 |Muhammad Azeem - - - - - - - =
20 |Air Enterprises - = = _—4  125.25 y : -
21 |Ghulam Hyder & Co. - (128.90]) 125.25 100,75 = - 114.25
22 |Luchman Das - D - / | - - - 118.00
7 /) = G~ ]
- A - _ LA %f,__ W~ U:.,N\\..
Assistant Accounts Officer ctor Food, Section Officer Budget — Budgeh8 Accounts Officer DeputyDirecfor Food
Karachi. egion EGBYP Karachl Region

Food Jm qwhi o
..__




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

